

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.5-6 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14744-45/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2008 in CR No. 289/2008 &
LPA No. 796/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PUSHPA KUMARI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

Date: 09/9/2010 These Petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the IAs along with SLPs on 17.9.2010.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master