

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14744-14745/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2008 in CR No. 289/2008 & LPA No. 796/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PUSHPA KUMARI & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,interim Relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14746-14747 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,interim Relief and office report )

Date: 05/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi C. Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Trishna Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

For R-6 & R-7 Mr. Purushottam S.T., Adv  
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Hearing concluded in SLP(C) Nos.14744-14745/2009.  
Orders reserved.

SLP(C) Nos.14746-14747/2009 are delinked for being listed separately.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master Court Master